Cadwell Park

5t / 6™ / 7™ August 2005
Radical Festival

EXTREME SPORTSCARS.COM

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Date
Time

08/08/05
6:32 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet
Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Cadwell Racing Circuit

Date 07/08/05 Number 13

MSV Formula Ford 1600 Championship - Untimed

Start time 09:00 Finish time 09:21
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver's Entrant

Pos Num Name Make / Model

1 21 Peter Dempsey Swift SC92

2 22 David Mayes Raynard FF90

3 69 Stuart Kestenbaum Raynard RF89

4 99 Lee Cunningham Van Diemen RF90

5 93 Philip Austin Van Diemen RF90

6 41 Dave Harwood Van Diemen RF86

7 92 Mike Devoy Van Diemen RF90

8 24 Tom Doe Raynard 89FF

9 59 Chris Acton Raynard FF89

10 25 Mark Grant Van Diemen RF90

11 77 Chris Hodgen Van Diemen RF90

51 Nick Lay Van Diemen RF90

Category Ent Driver Make / Model
CFFB 21 Peter Dempsey Swift SC92
CFFC 22 David Mayes Raynard FF90

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

c.c.

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

1600

Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk

Page : 1

Category Class Code

CFFB
CFFC
CFFC
CFFB
CFFB
CFFC

Fastest M.P.H.
92.94 84.17
94.08 83.15

DNP.

Fastest

1st

92.
.08
.76
95.
95.
96.
96.
96.
96.
.06
.07

94
94

97
97

94

57
93
54
86
89
94

Laps
2nd

92.
.21
.32
95.
96.
96.
.22
.03
96.
.18
.24

94
95

97
97

97
97

98

97
14
64

95

On

[

COoUIN®E®O®ILO LWL

Num
Lap Laps

5
12
8
10
8
12
9
12
8
12
11

Deficit

BBEBRWWWNNRR

.14
.82
.63
.99
.60
.92
.95
.00
.12
.13

M.

84.
83.
82.
81.
81.
81.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.

P.

H.

17
15
55
85
55
03
76
74
70
60
59



Date : 08/08/05 Valodata Page
Time : 6:32 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 13 on 07/08/05.

Number Driver Make Size
21 Peter Dempsey Swift SC92 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

CFFB -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:08:16.020 92.94 5 5 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:01.080 121.08 64.61
2 00:03:36.380 95.30 82.09
3 00:05:10.100 93.72 83.47 +1.58
4 00:06:43.080 92.98 84.13 +0.74
5 00:08:16.020 92.94 84.17 +0.04 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 79

22 David Mayes Raynard FF90 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:20:46.560 94.08 9 12 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:04.600 124.60 62.78
2 00:03:42.950 98.35 79.54
3 00:05:19.580 96.63 80.96 +1.72
4 00:06:56.330 96.75 80.86 -0.12
5 00:09:44.800 168.47 46.43 -71.72
6 00:11:19.940 95.14 82.22 +73.33
7 00:12:54.460 94.52 82.76 +0.62
8 00:14:29.370 94.91 82.42 -0.39
9 00:16:03.450 94.08 83.15 +0.83 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
10 00:17:37.950 94.50 82.78 -0.42
11 00:19:12.350 94.40 82.87 +0.10
12 00:20:46.560 94.21 83.04 +0.19

Consistency Factor 1494

69 Stuart Kestenbaum Raynard RF89 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:13:11.680 94.76 6 8 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:00.100 120.10 65.14
2 00:03:37.490 97.39 80.32
3 00:05:13.400 95.91 81.56 +1.48
4 00:06:48.720 95.32 82.07 +0.59
5 00:08:24.520 95.80 81.66 -0.48
6 00:09:59.280 94.76 82.55 +1.04 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
7 00:11:35.500 96.22 81.30 -1.46
8 00:13:11.680 96.18 81.33 +0.04

Consistency Factor 85



99 Lee Cunningham
Category/Description
CFFB

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:20:19.960 95.57 9
Lap Lap Time Lap

Num

1 00:02:17.130 137.13

2 00:03:56.520 99.39

3 00:05:33.560 97.04

4 00:07:10.510 96.95

5 00:08:46.960 96.45

6 00:13:48.740 301.78

7 00:15:31.960 103.22

8 00:17:07.930 95.97

9 00:18:43.500 95.57

10 00:20:19.960 96.46

Consistency Factor 5192

93 Philip Austin

Category/Description
CFFB -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:19:49.750 95.93 7 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:07:19.610 439.61 17.79
2 00:09:07.660 108.05 72.40
3 00:10:45.880 98.22 79.65
4 00:12:22.020 96.14 81.37
5 00:14:03.440 101.42 77.13
6 00:16:37.480 154.04 50.78
7 00:18:13.410 95.93 81.55
8 00:19:49.750 96.34 81.20
Consistency Factor 2139

41 Dave Harwood

Category/Description

CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number

Time On Lap of laps

00:20:28.190 96.54 8 12

Lap Lap Time Lap Speed

Num
1 00:02:28.630 148.63 52.63
2 00:04:08.250 99.62 78.53
3 00:05:47.060 98.81 79.17
4 00:07:24.940 97.88 79.92
5 00:09:06.680 101.74 76.89
6 00:10:44.250 97.57 80.18
7 00:12:21.120 96.87 80.76
8 00:13:57.660 96.54 81.03
9 00:15:34.510 96.85 80.77
10 00:17:11.420 96.91 80.72
11 00:18:48.060 96.64 80.95
12 00:20:28.190 100.13 78.13

Consistency Factor 149

Number
of laps

10
Spee

57.
78.
80.
80.
81.
25.
75.
81
81.
81.

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

d

05
71
61
69
11
92
79

.51

85
10

Van Diemen RF90
Class Racing Code

Position

4
Diff From

Previous Lap

+2
+0

.35
.09
+0.50
-205.33
+198.56
+7.25
+0.40
-0.89

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF90

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+9.83
+2.08
-5.28
-52.62
+58.11
-0.41

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF86

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-3.86
+4.17
+0.70
+0.33
-0.31
-0.06
+0.27
-3.49

81
93

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%



92 Mike Devoy
Category/Description
CFFB

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:15:26.430 96.86 8
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:13.020 133.02
2 00:03:53.630 100.61
3 00:05:35.200 101.57
4 00:07:13.370 98.17
5 00:08:50.850 97.48
6 00:10:29.410 98.56
7 00:12:06.630 97.22
8 00:13:43.490 96.86
9 00:15:26.430 102.94
Consistency Factor 199
24 Tom Doe

Category/Description

CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:32.320 96.89 7 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:16.400 136.40 57.35
2 00:03:59.410 103.01 75.94
3 00:05:41.720 102.31 76.46
4 00:07:21.220 99.50 78.62
5 00:09:07.170 105.95 73.83
6 00:10:44.830 97.66 80.10
7 00:12:21.720 96.89 80.74
8 00:13:58.750 97.03 80.62
9 00:15:39.320 100.57 77.78
10 00:17:16.920 97.60 80.15
11 00:18:54.690 97.77 80.01
12 00:20:32.320 97.63 80.13
Consistency Factor 260

59 Chris Acton

Category/Description
CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:21.660 96.94 5 8
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:08:43.080 523.08 14.96
2 00:10:28.990 105.91 73.86
3 00:12:09.410 100.42 77.90
4 00:13:47.400 97.99 79.83
5 00:15:24.340 96.94 80.70
6 00:17:01.290 96.95 80.69
7 00:18:42.030 100.74 77.65
8 00:20:21.660 99.63 78.52
Consistency Factor 231

Number
of laps

9

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Speed

58.
.75
77.
79.
80.
79.
80.
80.
75.

77

81

02
69
25
37
46
76
99

Van Diemen RF90

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.
+3.40
+0.69
-1.08
+1.34
+0.36
-6.08

96

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Raynard 89FF

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.70
+2.81
-6.45
+8.29
+0.77
-0.14
-3.54
+2.97
-0.17
+0.14

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Raynard FF89

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+5.49
+2.43
+1.05
-0.01
-3.79
+1.11

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%



25 Mark Grant

Category/Description

CFFB

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Total Time

Time
00:20:35.380 97.06
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:29.780
2 00:04:13.290
3 00:05:54.310
4 00:07:33.770
5 00:09:12.520
6 00:10:50.700
7 00:12:28.190
8 00:14:05.830
9 00:15:43.470
10 00:17:20.530
11 00:18:57.710
12 00:20:35.380
Consistency Factor 74

77 Chris Hodgen

Category/Description

CFFB
Total Time
00:20:11.450
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:17
2 00:04:00.
3 00:05:42.
4 00:07:22
5 00:10:15.
6 00:11:59.
7 00:13:38.
8 00:15:19.
9 00:16:57.
10 00:18:34
11 00:20:11.

--Fastest Lap-

On Lap

10

Lap

149.
103.
101.

99.

98.

98.
.49
97.
97.
97.
97.
97.

97

78
51
02
46
75
18

64
64
06
18
67

Number
of laps

12
Spee

52
75.
77
78.
79.
79.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.

d

.23

58

.44

65
22
68
24
12
12
60
50
09

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Consistency

Time

97.07

.760

480
070

.490

880
560
540
100
140

.210

450

10

Lap

137
102

97

Factor 1721

--Fastest Lap-
On Lap

.76
.72
101.
100.
173.
103.

98.
100.

98.

97.
.24

59
42
39
68
98
56
04
07

Number
of laps

11
Spee

56.
76.
77.
77.
45.
75.
79.
77
79.
80.
80.

d

79
16
00
90
12
45
03

.79

79
59

Van Diemen RF90

Class

Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2
+1
+0
+0
+0.
-0.

+0
-0.
-0

Van Diemen RF90

Class

.49
.56
.71
.57

69
15

.58

12

.49

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+1.
-72.
+69.
+4
-1
+2
+0.
-0.

13
17
97
71

.70
.58
.52

97
17

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%



Date : 08/08/05 Valodata

Time : 8:27 pm

S.M.A.R.T.

Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Event Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time

Location Cadwell Racing Circuit
Date 07/08/05
Global GT Lights Championship - Race 2

Start time 09:37
Road Dry

Ent Driver's

Pos Num Name
1 27 Sean Crosswaite
2 3 Allen Timpany
3 4 Clint Bardwell
4 5 Bill Pritchard
5 8 Graham Hathaway
6 10 David Enderby
38 Marcus Digby
9 Ray McDougal
30 Christian Enderby
Category Ent Driver
GLA 27 Sean Crosswaite
GLB 10 David Enderby

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Number

Weather

Entrant
Model

Make /

Global
Global
Global
Global
Global
Global

Global
Global
Global

GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT

GT
GT
GT

Make / Model

10

Sunny

Light
Light
Light
Light
Light
Light

Light
Light
Light

R1

R1

c.c.

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

600

1000
1000
600

Global GT Light R1
Global GT Light

Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk

Page : 1

GLA
GLA
GLA
GLA
GLA
GLB

GLA DNF'.
GLA DNF.
GLB DNS.

Fastest M.P.H.
89.73 87.18 ***
98.55 79.38

89.
89.
.80
93.
.84
.55

920

97
98

94
91

Category Class Code Fastest
Lap

73
82

72

.22
.56

On Num
Lap Laps
9 14
14 14
4 14

7 14
12 13
12 13
6 12

5 8

00
00
00
00
00
00

New Lap Record ***

T

:21:
:21
121
122
:21
121

otal
Time

12
:13
:25
111
:30
:53

.090
.190
.470
.080
.440
.060

1.10
13.38
58.99
1 Lap
1 Lap

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

86.
86.
85.
82.
78.
77.

81.
84.

09
02
20
28
81
45

68
45



Date :
Time

08/08/05
8:27 pm

Event number 10 on 07/08/05.

Number Driver

27 Sean Crosswaite
Category/Description
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:12.090 89.73 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:34.530 94.53
2 00:03:05.890 91.36
3 00:04:37.060 91.17
4 00:06:07.610 90.55
5 00:07:38.270 90.66
6 00:09:09.330 91.06
7 00:10:40.390 91.06
8 00:12:10.430 90.04
9 00:13:40.160 89.73
10 00:15:10.780 90.62
11 00:16:40.630 89.85
12 00:18:12.130 91.50
13 00:19:42.310 90.18
14 00:21:12.090 89.78
Consistency Factor 64

3 Allen Timpany
Category/Description
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Valodata Page
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108
Lap Time Details
Make Size
Global GT Light R1 1000 cc.
Class Racing Code
Number Position
of laps
14 1
Speed Diff From
Previous Lap
82.75
85.63
85.80 +0.19
86.39 +0.62
86.29 -0.11
85.91 -0.40
85.91
86.88 +1.02
87.18 +0.31 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
86.33 -0.89
87.07 +0.77
85.50 -1.65
86.75 +1.32
87.13 +0.40
Global GT Light 1000 cc.
Class Racing Code
Number Position
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:13.190 89.82 14 14 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:34.710 94.71 82.60
2 00:03:06.060 91.35 85.64
3 00:04:37.270 91.21 85.77 +0.14
4 00:06:08.330 91.06 85.91 +0.15
5 00:07:38.860 90.53 86.41 +0.53
6 00:09:09.500 90.64 86.31 -0.11
7 00:10:40.910 91.41 85.58 -0.77
8 00:12:10.750 89.84 87.07 +1.57
9 00:13:41.140 90.39 86.54 -0.55
10 00:15:11.670 90.53 86.41 -0.14
11 00:16:41.740 90.07 86.85 +0.46
12 00:18:13.070 91.33 85.65 -1.26
13 00:19:43.370 90.30 86.63 +1.03
14 00:21:13.190 89.82 87.09 +0.48 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
Consistency Factor 60



4 Clint Bardwell Global GT Light 1000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:21:25.470 90.80 4 14 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:36.100 96.10 81.40
2 00:03:07.310 91.21 85.77
3 00:04:38.410 91.10 85.87 +0.11
4 00:06:09.210 90.80 86.15 +0.30 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
5 00:07:40.080 90.87 86.09 -0.07
6 00:09:11.400 91.32 85.66 -0.45
7 00:10:42.700 91.30 85.68 +0.02
8 00:12:14.670 91.97 85.06 -0.67
9 00:13:46.460 91.79 85.22 +0.18
10 00:15:18.070 91.61 85.39 +0.18
11 00:16:49.680 91.61 85.39
12 00:18:21.570 91.89 85.13 -0.28
13 00:19:53.350 91.78 85.23 +0.11
14 00:21:25.470 92.12 84.92 -0.34

Consistency Factor 23

5 Bill Pritchard Global GT Light 1000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:22:11.080 93.72 7 14 4
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:38.690 98.69 79.27
2 00:03:12.660 93.97 83.25
3 00:04:47.920 95.26 82.12 -1.29
4 00:06:23.750 95.83 81.63 -0.57
5 00:07:58.470 94.72 82.59 +1.11
6 00:09:34.430 95.96 81.52 -1.24
7 00:11:08.150 93.72 83.47 +2.24 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:12:42.460 94.31 82.95 -0.59
9 00:14:17.080 94.62 82.68 -0.31
10 00:15:51.290 94.21 83.04 +0.41
11 00:17:25.740 94.45 82.82 -0.24
12 00:19:00.640 94.90 82.43 -0.45
13 00:20:35.860 95.22 82.16 -0.32
14 00:22:11.080 95.22 82.16

Consistency Factor 73

8 Graham Hathaway Global GT Light 1000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:21:30.440 97.84 12 13 5
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:44.080 104.08 75.16
2 00:03:23.880 99.80 78.38
3 00:05:03.040 99.16 78.89 +0.64
4 00:06:42.460 99.42 78.68 -0.26
5 00:08:21.780 99.32 78.76 +0.10
6 00:10:00.290 98.51 79.41 +0.81
7 00:11:39.060 98.77 79.20 -0.26
8 00:13:17.790 98.73 79.23 +0.04
9 00:14:56.420 98.63 79.31 +0.10
10 00:16:34.940 98.52 79.40 +0.11
11 00:18:14.070 99.13 78.91 -0.61
12 00:19:51.910 97.84 79.96 +1.29 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
13 00:21:30.440 98.53 79.40 -0.69

Consistency Factor 45



10 David Enderby
Category/Description
GLB -Global GT Lights (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:53.060 98.55 12
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:49.060 109.06
2 00:03:32.630 103.57
3 00:05:14.680 102.05
4 00:06:56.140 101.46
5 00:08:37.420 101.28
6 00:10:17.930 100.51
7 00:11:58.350 100.42
8 00:13:38.550 100.20
9 00:15:18.100 99.55
10 00:16:57.020 98.92
11 00:18:35.850 98.83
12 00:20:14.400 98.55
13 00:21:53.060 98.66
Consistency Factor 47

38 Marcus Digby

Category/Description
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:19:09.220 94.22 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:41.300 101.30
2 00:03:17.690 96.39
3 00:04:53.560 95.87
4 00:06:28.720 95.16
5 00:08:03.330 94.61
6 00:09:37.550 94.22
7 00:11:12.620 95.07
8 00:12:47.330 94.71
9 00:14:21.950 94.62
10 00:15:56.450 94.50
11 00:17:31.100 94.65
12 00:19:09.220 98.12
Consistency Factor 72

9 Ray McDougal
Category/Description
GLA -Global GT Lights (A)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:12:21.070 91.56 5
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:38.150 98.15
2 00:03:10.460 92.31
3 00:04:42.170 91.71
4 00:06:13.780 91.61
5 00:07:45.340 91.56
6 00:09:17.250 91.91
7 00:10:49.050 91.80
8 00:12:21.070 92.02
Consistency Factor 24

Number
of laps

13
Spee

71
75.
76.
77.
77
77.
77.
78.
78.
79.
79.
79.
79.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

77
81.
81.
82
82.
83.
82
82.
82.
82
82.
79.

Number
of laps

Spee

79.
84
85.
85.
85.
85.
85.
85.

d

.73

53
66
10

.24

83
920
07
58
08
15
38
29

d

.22

16
60

.21

68
03

.28

60
68

.78

65
73

d

70

.74

30
39
44
11
22
01

Global GT Light

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.52
+0.59
+0.18
+0.77
+0.09
+0.22
+0.65
+0.63
+0.09
+0.28
-0.11

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Global GT Light R1
Class Racing Code
DNF.

Position

0
Diff From

Previous Lap

+0
+0

.52
.71
+0.55
+0.39
-0.85
+0.36
+0.09
+0.12
-0.15
-3.47

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Global GT Light

Class Racing Code

DNF.

Position

0

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.10
+0.05
-0.35
+0.11
-0.22

60

<- ** Fastest Lap.

600 cc.

*%

1000 cc.

*%

1000 cc.

*%



Date
Time

08/08/05

8:28 pm

Bulletin No

Location

Date

Cadwell Racing Circuit

07/08/05

Valodata

S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Issue Time

Number

Event Result Sheet

11

Matador Tyres Radical Biduro Championship - Race 3
Amended Result - Car No.77 Excluded - Regulation C.5.4.5

Start time 10:10
Road Dry
Ent Driver's
Pos Num Name
1 38 Lee Atkins
2 15 Joe Tuckey
3 34 Matt Moore
4 33 Charles Craven
5 7 Mick Hyde
6 20 Daniel McKenzie
7 21 Phil Waite
8 29 Rob Croydon
9 96 Jamie Robinson
10 72 Simon Packer
11 88 Terrance Woodward
12 10 Glenn Stokes
13 44 Clifford Butler
14 95 Richard Stables
15 51 Graham Read
16 22 Ian Simmonds
17 91 David Frankland
47 Graham Saunders
14 Roger Bromley
69 Ian Bankhurst
99 Guy Hodgkin
77 James Saggers
Category Ent Driver
RBD 38 Lee Atkins
RC 47 Graham Saunders

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)

Weather

Entrant

Sunny

Make / Model

Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical

Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical
Radical

Make / Model
Radical SR4
Radical Clubsport

SR4
SR4
SR4
SR4
SR4
SR4
Clubsport
SR4
SR4
SR4
SR4
Clubsport
SR3
Clubsport
Clubsport
SR4
SR4

Clubsport
Clubsport
SR4
SR4
SR4

c.c.

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1100
1200
1200
1200
1200
1100
1200
1100
1100
1200
1200

1100
1100
1200
1200
1200

Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk

DNF

DNS.
DNS.
DNS.
EXCL

Fastest M.P.H.
87.86
86.56

89.
89.
.02
.35
.84
.87
91.
.45
.41
.74
92.
.46
96.
97.
.87
.07
99.

920
90
920
920

920
91
90
94

98
98

90

89.

Category Class Code Fastest
Lap

04
42

68

93

72
60

87

.37

92

- e

-
NOOOTOWNIIWO NI ©®®

©

Num
Lap Laps

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13

11

14

*** New Lap Record ***

Total
Time

:21:
:21
121
121
:21
121
:21:
:21
121
122
122
122
121
:21
121
:21:
122

10

011
:25
:26.
:36.
140

51

:52
:55
05.
:06.
:26.
:14.
:30
:57.
58.
140

.120
.700
.300

460
230

.820
.570
.850
.260

240
270
860
620

.550

960
740

.770

15.
16.
26.
30.
41.
42.
45.
55.
56.

(RN

.58
18
34
11
70
45
73
14
12
15
.74
Lap
Lap
Lap
Lap
Lap

86.
86.
85.
85.
84.
84.
83.
83.
83.
82.
82.
81.
79.
78.
77.
77.
74.

85.

85.

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

23
12
21
13
49
19
50
42
27
64
58
31
79
80
16
12
73

25

08



Date : 08/08/05 Valodata Page
Time : 8:28 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Event number 11 on 07/08/05.

Number Driver Make Size
38 Lee Atkins Radical SR4 1200 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:10.120 89.04 8 14 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:37.310 97.31 80.39
2 00:03:07.320 90.01 86.91
3 00:04:36.900 89.58 87.33 +0.43
4 00:06:08.140 91.24 85.74 -1.66
5 00:07:38.270 90.13 86.79 +1.11
6 00:09:09.870 91.60 85.40 -1.47
7 00:10:39.870 90.00 86.92 +1.60
8 00:12:08.910 89.04 87.86 +0.96 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
9 00:13:38.890 89.98 86.94 -0.94
10 00:15:10.010 91.12 85.85 -1.14
11 00:16:40.510 90.50 86.44 +0.62
12 00:18:10.060 89.55 87.36 +0.95
13 00:19:40.340 90.28 86.65 -0.73
14 00:21:10.120 89.78 87.13 +0.50

Consistency Factor 101

15 Joe Tuckey Radical SR4 1200 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:11.700 89.42 8 14 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap

1 00:01:36.470 96.47 81.09

2 00:03:06.580 90.11 86.81

3 00:04:36.400 89.82 87.09 +0.29

4 00:06:08.570 92.17 84.87 -2.35

5 00:07:38.410 89.84 87.07 +2.33

6 00:09:10.210 91.80 85.22 -1.96

7 00:10:40.130 89.92 87.00 +1.88

8 00:12:09.550 89.42 87.48 +0.50 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

9 00:13:39.280 89.73 87.18 -0.31

10 00:15:10.160 90.88 86.08 -1.15

11 00:16:41.600 91.44 85.55 -0.56

12 00:18:11.020 89.42 87.48 +2.02

13 00:19:41.250 90.23 86.70 -0.81

14 00:21:11.700 90.45 86.49 -0.22

Consistency Factor 120



34 Matt Moore
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:21:25.300 90.02 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:01:40.920 100.92
2 00:03:12.560 91.64
3 00:04:43.640 91.08
4 00:06:14.640 91.00
5 00:07:45.280 90.64
6 00:09:16.870 91.59
7 00:10:47.230 90.36
8 00:12:17.990 90.76
9 00:13:48.010 90.02
10 00:15:18.880 90.87
11 00:16:51.120 92.24
12 00:18:23.240 92.12
13 00:19:53.970 90.73
14 00:21:25.300 91.33

Consistency Factor 72

33 Charles Craven
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:21:26.460 90.35 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:01:40.360 100.36
2 00:03:12.130 91.77
3 00:04:43.190 91.06
4 00:06:14.010 90.82
5 00:07:45.250 91.24
6 00:09:16.200 90.95
7 00:10:46.950 90.75
8 00:12:17.400 90.45
9 00:13:47.750 90.35
10 00:15:19.770 92.02
11 00:16:52.050 92.28
12 00:18:23.910 91.86
13 00:19:55.250 91.34
14 00:21:26.460 91.21

Consistency Factor 44

7 Mick Hyde
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:21:36.230 90.84 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:01:42.790 102.79
2 00:03:15.530 92.74
3 00:04:48.160 92.63
4 00:06:20.190 92.03
5 00:07:52.400 92.21
6 00:09:24.490 92.09
7 00:10:55.330 90.84
8 00:12:26.570 91.24
9 00:13:57.980 91.41
10 00:15:29.280 91.30
11 00:17:01.460 92.18
12 00:18:32.770 91.31
13 00:20:04.360 91.59
14 00:21:36.230 91.87

Consistency Factor 44

Number
of laps

14
Spee

77
85.
85.
85.
86.
85.
86.
86.
86.
86.
84.
84.
86.
85.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

77.
85.
85.
86.
85.
86.
86.
86.
86.
85.
84
85.
85.
85.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

76.
84
84
85.
84.
84.
86.
85.
85.
85.
84.
85.
85.
85.

d

.51

36
89
96
31
41
57
19
90
09
81
92
22
65

d

95
24
91
14
74
01
20
49
58
01

.77

16
64
77

d

10

.35
.45

00
84
95
12
74
58
68
86
67
41
15

Radical SR4

Class

Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0
+0
+0
-0.
+1
-0
+0
-0.
-1
+0.
+1
-0.

Radical SR4

Class

.56
.08
.36

95

.23
.40
.74

85

.37

12

.39

60

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0
+0
-0
+0
+0
+0
+0.
-1.
-0
+0
+0
+0.

Radical SR4

Class

.71
.24
.42
.29
.20
.30

10
67

.26
.42
.52

13

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
+1
-0
-0.
+0.
-0.
+0.
-0
-0

11
60
18
12

.25
.40

17
11
88
87

.28
.28

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1200 cc.

*%

1200 cc.

*%

1200 cc.

*%



20 Daniel McKenzie
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:40.820 90.87 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:44.040 104.04
2 00:03:16.770 92.73
3 00:04:48.190 91.42
4 00:06:20.540 92.35
5 00:07:52.700 92.16
6 00:09:24.940 92.24
7 00:10:55.810 90.87
8 00:12:27.040 91.23
9 00:13:58.670 91.63
10 00:15:30.020 91.35
11 00:17:02.230 92.21
12 00:18:36.590 94.36
13 00:20:09.530 92.94
14 00:21:40.820 91.29
Consistency Factor 92

21 Phil Waite
Category/Description
RC

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:51.570 91.68 10
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:43.490 103.49
2 00:03:16.290 92.80
3 00:04:49.770 93.48
4 00:06:23.050 93.28
5 00:07:56.420 93.37
6 00:09:28.510 92.09
7 00:11:00.360 91.85
8 00:12:32.700 92.34
9 00:14:05.790 93.09
10 00:15:37.470 91.68
11 00:17:09.550 92.08
12 00:18:43.250 93.70
13 00:20:16.920 93.67
14 00:21:51.570 94.65
Consistency Factor 68

29 Rob Croydon
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:52.850 90.45 13
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:42.050 102.05
2 00:03:15.790 93.74
3 00:04:47.150 91.36
4 00:06:17.840 90.69
5 00:08:01.690 103.85
6 00:09:36.430 94.74
7 00:11:10.540 94.11
8 00:12:42.950 92.41
9 00:14:14.820 91.87
10 00:15:46.330 91.51
11 00:17:17.570 91.24
12 00:18:49.550 91.98
13 00:20:20.000 90.45
14 00:21:52.850 92.85
Consistency Factor 279

Number
of laps

14
Spee

75.
84
85.
84
84.
84.
86.
85.
85.
85.
84.
82.
84.
85.

-BRSCC Radical Clubsport

Number
of laps

14
Spee

75.
84
83.
83.
83.
84.
85.
84
84.
85.
84.
83.
83.
82.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

76.
83.
85.
86
75.
82
83.
84.
85.
85.
85.
85.
86.
84

d

19

.36

57

.71

88
81
09
75
37
64
84
90
17
69

d

.30

68
86
78
95

.72

03
96
49

51
65

d

66

63

.26

33

.57

12
65
15
49
74
05
49

.25

Radical SR4

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.31
-0.93
+0.19
-0.08
+1.37
-0.36
-0.40
+0.28
-0.86
-2.15
+1.42
+1.65

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Radical Clubsport

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.68
+0.20
-0.09
+1.28
+0.24
-0.49
-0.75
+1.41
-0.40
-1.62
+0.03
-0.98

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Radical SR4

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.38
+0.67
-13.16
+9.11
+0.63
+1.70
+0.54
+0.36
+0.27
-0.74
+1.53
-2.40

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1200 cc.

*%

1100 cc.

*%

1200 cc.

*%



96 Jamie Robinson
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:55.260 91.41 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:46.690 106.69
2 00:03:20.840 94.15
3 00:04:54.000 93.16
4 00:06:25.950 91.95
5 00:07:58.520 92.57
6 00:09:30.800 92.28
7 00:11:02.210 91.41
8 00:12:34.090 91.88
9 00:14:06.510 92.42
10 00:15:39.580 93.07
11 00:17:12.250 92.67
12 00:18:47.110 94.86
13 00:20:19.210 92.10
14 00:21:55.260 96.05
Consistency Factor 124
72 Simon Packer
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:22:05.240 90.74 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:44.710 104.71
2 00:03:17.600 92.89
3 00:04:50.360 92.76
4 00:06:21.520 91.16
5 00:07:53.430 91.91
6 00:09:25.710 92.28
7 00:10:56.450 90.74
8 00:12:32.560 96.11
9 00:14:08.080 95.52
10 00:15:40.090 92.01
11 00:17:12.980 92.89
12 00:18:47.730 94.75
13 00:20:19.880 92.15
14 00:22:05.240 105.36
Consistency Factor 270

88 Terrance Woodward
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:22:06.270 92.93 13
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:46.660 106.66
2 00:03:22.650 95.99
3 00:04:56.630 93.98
4 00:06:31.260 94.63
5 00:08:05.880 94.62
6 00:09:39.700 93.82
7 00:11:13.160 93.46
8 00:12:46.470 93.31
9 00:14:19.670 93.20
10 00:15:52.650 92.98
11 00:17:25.890 93.24
12 00:18:59.610 93.72
13 00:20:32.540 92.93
14 00:22:06.270 93.73
Consistency Factor 55

Number
of laps

14
Spee

73.
83.
83.
85.
84
84
85.
85.
84.
84.
84
82
84.
81

Number
of laps

14
Spee

74
84
84
85.
85.
84
86.
81
81.
85.
84
82
84.
74

Number
of laps

14
Spee

73.
81
83.
82.
82.
83.
83.
83.
83.
84.
83.
83.
84.
83.

d

32
09
97
08

.51
.77

58
14
64
05

.42
.47

94

.45

d

.71
.22
.33

81
11

.77

21

.39

90
02

.22
.56

89

.25

d

34

.50

24
67
68
38
70
84
94
13
920
47
18
46

Radical SR4

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.99
+1.21
-0.62
+0.29
+0.87
-0.47
-0.54
-0.65
+0.40
-2.19
+2.76
-3.95

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Radical SR4

Class Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.13
+1.60
-0.75
-0.37
+1.54
-5.37
+0.59
+3.51
-0.88
-1.86
+2.60
-13.21

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Radical SR4

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.01
-0.65
+0.01
+0.80
+0.36
+0.15
+0.11
+0.22
-0.26
-0.48
+0.79
-0.80

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1200 cc.

*%

1200 cc.

*%

1200 cc.

*%



10 Glenn Stokes Radical Clubsport 1100 cc.

Category/Description Class Racing Code
RC -BRSCC Radical Clubsport
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:22:26.860 94.46 9 14 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:45.020 105.02 74.49
2 00:03:19.510 94.49 82.79
3 00:04:55.270 95.76 81.69 -1.27
4 00:06:30.700 95.43 81.97 +0.33
5 00:08:08.320 97.62 80.14 -2.19
6 00:09:43.140 94.82 82.50 +2.80
7 00:11:18.030 94.89 82.44 -0.07
8 00:12:52.940 94.91 82.42 -0.02
9 00:14:27.400 94 .46 82.82 +0.45 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
10 00:16:02.280 94.88 82.45 -0.42
11 00:17:37.700 95.42 81.98 -0.54
12 00:19:14.450 96.75 80.86 -1.33
13 00:20:50.460 96.01 81.48 +0.74
14 00:22:26.860 96.40 81.15 -0.39

Consistency Factor 88

44 Clifford Butler Radical SR3 1200 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:14.620 96.72 7 13 13
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:46.350 106.35 73.56
2 00:03:25.260 98.91 79.09
3 00:05:02.570 97.31 80.39 +1.60
4 00:06:39.450 96.88 80.75 +0.43
5 00:08:17.550 98.10 79.74 -1.22
6 00:09:54.490 96.94 80.70 +1.16
7 00:11:31.210 96.72 80.88 +0.22 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:13:07.970 96.76 80.85 -0.04
9 00:14:45.370 97.40 80.32 -0.64
10 00:16:22.290 96.92 80.71 +0.48
11 00:17:59.570 97.28 80.42 -0.36
12 00:19:36.490 96.92 80.71 +0.36
13 00:21:14.620 98.13 79.72 -1.21

Consistency Factor 70

95 Richard Stables Radical Clubsport 1100 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
RC -BRSCC Radical Clubsport
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:30.550 97.60 10 13 14
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:48.340 108.34 72.21
2 00:03:26.270 97.93 79.88
3 00:05:04.640 98.37 79.52 -0.44
4 00:06:42.680 98.04 79.79 +0.33
5 00:08:21.350 98.67 79.28 -0.63
6 00:09:59.230 97.88 79.92 +0.79
7 00:11:37.700 98.47 79.44 -0.59
8 00:13:15.960 98.26 79.61 +0.21
9 00:14:54.100 98.14 79.71 +0.12
10 00:16:31.700 97.60 80.15 +0.54 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
11 00:18:09.540 97.84 79.96 -0.24
12 00:19:50.140 100.60 77.76 -2.76
13 00:21:30.550 100.41 77.91 +0.19

Consistency Factor 62



51 Graham Read Radical Clubsport 1100 cc.

Category/Description Class Racing Code
RC -BRSCC Radical Clubsport
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:57.960 98.87 8 13 15
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:52.770 112.77 69.37
2 00:03:34.510 101.74 76.89
3 00:05:16.160 101.65 76.96 +0.09
4 00:06:55.130 98.97 79.04 +2.68
5 00:08:36.050 100.92 77.51 -1.95
6 00:10:15.870 99.82 78.37 +1.10
7 00:11:54.870 99.00 79.02 +0.82
8 00:13:33.740 98.87 79.12 +0.13 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
9 00:15:14.960 101.22 77.29 -2.35
10 00:16:56.480 101.52 77.06 -0.30
11 00:18:36.470 99.99 78.24 +1.53
12 00:20:15.960 99.49 78.63 +0.50
13 00:21:57.960 102.00 76.69 -2.51

Consistency Factor 127

22 1Ian Simmonds Radical SR4 1200 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:58.740 98.07 8 13 16
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:52.540 112.54 69.51
2 00:03:34.190 101.65 76.96
3 00:05:15.720 101.53 77.05 +0.12
4 00:06:56.630 100.91 77.52 +0.62
5 00:08:37.340 100.71 77.68 +0.20
6 00:10:16.610 99.27 78.80 +1.44
7 00:11:56.350 99.74 78.43 -0.47
8 00:13:34.420 98.07 79.77 +1.67 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
9 00:15:15.510 101.09 77.38 -3.02
10 00:16:56.800 101.29 77.23 -0.20
11 00:18:37.590 100.79 77.61 +0.50
12 00:20:18.400 100.81 77.60 -0.02
13 00:21:58.740 100.34 77.96 +0.47

Consistency Factor 79

91 David Frankland Radical SR4 1200 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:22:40.770 99.87 7 13 17
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:54.630 114.63 68.24
2 00:03:35.020 100.39 77.92
3 00:05:16.880 101.86 76.80 -1.47
4 00:06:57.090 100.21 78.06 +1.65
5 00:08:37.520 100.43 77.89 -0.22
6 00:10:17.860 100.34 77.96 +0.09
7 00:11:57.730 99.87 78.33 +0.47 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:13:41.480 103.75 75.40 -3.88
9 00:15:28.530 107.05 73.08 -3.30
10 00:17:17.870 109.34 71.55 -2.29
11 00:19:04.370 106.50 73.45 +2.84
12 00:20:52.340 107.97 72.45 -1.47
13 00:22:40.770 108.43 72.15 -0.46

Consistency Factor 165



47 Graham Saunders

Category/Description

RC -BRSCC Radical Clubsport
Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap
00:16:49.380 90.37 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:39.430 99.43
2 00:03:11.400 91.97
3 00:04:42.390 90.99
4 00:06:13.530 91.14
5 00:07:44.280 90.75
6 00:09:15.550 91.27
7 00:10:46.460 90.91
8 00:12:16.880 90.42
9 00:13:47.250 90.37
10 00:15:17.970 90.72
11 00:16:49.380 91.41
Consistency Factor 44
77 James Saggers
Category/Description
RBD -BRSCC Radical Bi-Duro

Total Time

00:21:27.250

Lap
Ni

CouanewnrE

Consistency

--Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap

89.92 9
Lap Time Lap
00:01:41.820 101.82
00:03:15.100 93.28
00:04:46.890 91.79
00:06:17.690 90.80
00:07:50.730 93.04
00:09:21.900 91.17
00:10:52.370 90.47
00:12:22.330 89.96
00:13:52.250 89.92
00:15:22.610 90.36
00:16:53.610 91.00
00:18:24.170 90.56
00:19:55.820 91.65
00:21:27.250 91.43

Factor 89

Number
of laps

11
Spee

78.
85.
85.
85.
86.
85.
86.
86.
86.
86.
85.

Number
of laps

14
Spee

76.
83.
85.
86.
84.
85.
86.
86.
87.
86.
85.
86.
85.
85.

d

68
06
97
83
20
71
05
52
56
23
58

d

83
86
22
15
08
80
47
96
00
57
96
38
36
56

Radical Clubsport

Class Racing Code

DNF

Position

0

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.98
-0.15
+0.39
-0.52
+0.36
+0.49
+0.05
-0.35
-0.69

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Radical SR4

Class Racing Code

EXCL

Position

0

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.49
+0.99
-2.24
+1.87
+0.70
+0.51
+0.04
-0.44
-0.64
+0.44
-1.09
+0.22

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1100 cc.

*%

1200 cc.

*%



Date
Time

08/08/05

8:28 pm

Bulletin No

Location

Date

Cadwell Racing Circuit

07/08/05

Issue Time

Valodata

S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Event Result Sheet

Number

12

BRSCC Alfa Romeo Championship - Classes E&F - Race 2

Start time 10:50

Road Dry
Ent Driver's
Pos Num Name
1 7 Lee Penn
2 87 Nikolaos Mantikas
3 72 Shaun Hazlewood
4 6 Mark Bevington
5 62 Mel Healey
6 75 Clive Hodgin
7 34 Dave Hughes
8 74 Andy Inman
9 47 Phillip Ellwood
10 44 Martin Jones
11 46 John Day
57 Graham Heels
5 Simon Scott
2 Alan Hudd
Category Ent Driver
ARF 87 Nikolaos Mantikas
ARE 57 Graham Heels

Weather

Entrant
Make / Model

Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa
Alfa

Alfa
Alfa
Alfa

Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo
Romeo

Romeo
Romeo
Romeo

Sunny

33
33
33
33
33
75
Sud
156
33
75
155

146
Sprint
33

Make / Model

Alfa Romeo 33

c.c.

1700
2000
1700
1700
1700
3000
1700
2000
1700
1700
2000

2000
1500
1700

Alfa Romeo 146

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk

Page : 1

Category Class Code Fastest

Lap
ARF 107.
ARF 107
ARF 108
ARF 110
ARF 110
ARE 110.
ARF 110
ARE 111
ARF 112
ARF 112
ARE 114.
ARE DNF. 109.
ARF DNF. 111
ARF DNF. 111.

Fastest M.P.H.

63

.56
.49
.85
.88

95

.08
.31
.16
.42

60

66

.30

62

On Num
Lap Laps
5 12

6 12
10 12
9 12
12 12
5 12

7 12
11 12
11 12
11 12
9 12

8 11

7 8

3 4

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00:

00

107.56 72.73 *** New Lap Record ***
109.66 71.34 *** New Lap Record ***

T

:21:
122
122
122
122
122
122:
122
122
23:
:23

otal
Time

45
:00
:04
:29.
:30
134
41.
147
:51
11.
124

.750
.790
.000

110

.860
.430

630

.100
.260

500

.830

15.
18.
43.
45.
48.
.88
61.
65.
85.
99.

55

04
25
36
11
68

35
51
75
08

Race
Deficit M.P.H.

71.
71.
70.
69.
69.
69.
68.
68.
68.
67.
66.

70.
68.
67.

89
07
920
58
49
31
94
67
46
46
82

17
02
54



Date :
Time

08/08/05
8:28 pm

01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Event number 12 on 07/08/05.

Number Driver

Valodata Page
Telephone Numbers
Lap Time Details
Make Size
Alfa Romeo 33 1700 cc.

7 Lee Penn

Category/Description
ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:21:45.750 107.63 5 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:56.150 116.15 67.35
2 00:03:44.630 108.48 72.11
3 00:05:32.520 107.89 72.51
4 00:07:20.300 107.78 72.58
5 00:09:07.930 107.63 72.68
6 00:10:56.260 108.33 72.21
7 00:12:44.480 108.22 72.29
8 00:14:32.240 107.76 72.59
9 00:16:20.010 107.77 72.59
10 00:18:07.770 107.76 72.59
11 00:19:55.540 107.77 72.59
12 00:21:45.750 110.21 70.98
Consistency Factor 46

87 Nikolaos Mantikas

Category/Description

ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:22:00.790 107.56 6 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:04.800 124.80 62.68
2 00:03:55.310 110.51 70.79
3 00:05:43.910 108.60 72.03
4 00:07:32.350 108.44 72.14
5 00:09:20.580 108.23 72.28
6 00:11:08.140 107.56 72.73
7 00:12:57.950 109.81 71.24
8 00:14:47.460 109.51 71.43
9 00:16:35.870 108.41 72.16
10 00:18:24.080 108.21 72.29
11 00:20:12.160 108.08 72.38
12 00:22:00.790 108.63 72.01
Consistency Factor 75

72 Shaun Hazlewood

Category/Description

ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:22:04.000 108.49 10 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:57.240 117.24 66.72
2 00:03:46.340 109.10 71.70
3 00:05:36.950 110.61 70.72
4 00:07:27.590 110.64 70.70
5 00:09:17.010 109.42 71.49
6 00:11:06.660 109.65 71.34
7 00:12:57.530 110.87 70.56
8 00:14:48.500 110.97 70.49
9 00:16:37.200 108.70 71.97
10 00:18:25.690 108.49 72.11
11 00:20:14.610 108.92 71.82
12 00:22:04.000 109.39 71.51
Consistency Factor 77

Class Racing Code

Position

1

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.59
+0.11
+0.15
-0.70
+0.11
+0.46
-0.01
+0.01
-0.01
-2.44

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Alfa Romeo 33 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

2

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.91
+0.16
+0.21
+0.67
-2.25
+0.30
+1.10
+0.20
+0.13
-0.55

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Alfa Romeo 33 1700 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

-1.51
-0.03
+1.22
-0.23
-1.22
-0.10
+2.27
+0.21
-0.43
-0.47

<- ** Fastest Lap. **



6 Mark Bevington
Category/Description
ARF

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:22:29.110 110.85 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:01.710 121.71
2 00:03:54.050 112.34
3 00:05:46.060 112.01
4 00:07:38.340 112.28
5 00:09:29.870 111.53
6 00:11:21.770 111.90
7 00:13:13.670 111.90
8 00:15:04.630 110.96
9 00:16:55.480 110.85
10 00:18:46.330 110.85
11 00:20:37.920 111.59
12 00:22:29.110 111.19
Consistency Factor 39

62 Mel Healey

Category/Description

ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:22:30.860 110.88 12 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:02.750 122.75 63.73
2 00:03:55.340 112.59 69.48
3 00:05:47.490 112.15 69.75
4 00:07:39.160 111.67 70.05
5 00:09:31.240 112.08 69.80
6 00:11:22.670 111.43 70.20
7 00:13:14.900 112.23 69.70
8 00:15:06.560 111.66 70.06
9 00:16:57.830 111.27 70.30
10 00:18:48.990 111.16 70.37
11 00:20:39.980 110.99 70.48
12 00:22:30.860 110.88 70.55
Consistency Factor 41

75 Clive Hodgin

Category/Description
ARE -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:22:34.430 110.95 5 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:00.920 120.92 64.69
2 00:03:52.450 111.53 70.14
3 00:05:43.940 111.49 70.17
4 00:07:35.090 111.15 70.38
5 00:09:26.040 110.95 70.51
6 00:11:17.390 111.35 70.25
7 00:13:08.720 111.33 70.27
8 00:14:59.870 111.15 70.38
9 00:16:51.640 111.77 69.99
10 00:18:43.060 111.42 70.21
11 00:20:42.040 118.98 65.75
12 00:22:34.430 112.39 69.60
Consistency Factor 163

-Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)

Number
of laps

12
Spee

64
69.
69.
69.
70.
69.
69.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.

d

.27

64
84
67
14
91
91
50
57
57
10
36

Alfa Romeo 33

Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.33
-0.27
+0.75
-0.37

+0.94
4+0.11 <- ** Fastest Lap.
-0.74
+0.40

Alfa Romeo 33

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.44
+0.48
-0.41
+0.65
-0.80
+0.57
+0.39
+0.11
+0.17

+0.11 <- ** Fastest Lap.

Alfa Romeo 75

Class Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.04
+0.34
+0.20
-0.40
+0.02
+0.18
-0.62
+0.35
-7.56
+6.59

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1700 cc.

*%

1700 cc.

*%

3000 cc.

*%



34 Dave Hughes
Category/Description
ARF

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:22:41.630 110.08 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:10.030 130.03
2 00:04:08.500 118.47
3 00:06:02.850 114.35
4 00:07:54.310 111.46
5 00:09:44.700 110.39
6 00:11:35.290 110.59
7 00:13:25.370 110.08
8 00:15:19.110 113.74
9 00:17:10.080 110.97
10 00:19:00.430 110.35
11 00:20:51.270 110.84
12 00:22:41.630 110.36
Consistency Factor 168

74 Andy Inman

Category/Description

ARE -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:22:47.100 111.31 11 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:07.550 127.55 61.33
2 00:04:00.140 112.59 69.48
3 00:05:53.060 112.92 69.28
4 00:07:45.350 112.29 69.67
5 00:09:38.880 113.53 68.91
6 00:11:31.340 112.46 69.56
7 00:13:24.550 113.21 69.10
8 00:15:17.900 113.35 69.01
9 00:17:12.620 114.72 68.19
10 00:19:04.270 111.65 70.07
11 00:20:55.580 111.31 70.28
12 00:22:47.100 111.52 70.15
Consistency Factor 91
47 Phillip Ellwood
Category/Description
ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:22:51.260 112.16 11 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:03.680 123.68 63.25
2 00:03:56.940 113.26 69.07
3 00:05:49.480 112.54 69.51
4 00:07:43.930 114.45 68.35
5 00:09:37.720 113.79 68.75
6 00:11:30.740 113.02 69.22
7 00:13:23.980 113.24 69.08
8 00:15:18.690 114.71 68.20
9 00:17:14.330 115.64 67.65
10 00:19:06.940 112.61 69.47
11 00:20:59.100 112.16 69.75
12 00:22:51.260 112.16 69.75
Consistency Factor 102

-Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)

Number
of laps

12
Spee

60.
66.
68.
70.
70.
70.
71.
68.
70.
70.
70.
70.

d

16
03
41
18
87
74
06
78
49
89
58
88

Alfa Romeo Sud 1700 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.12
+2.89
+1.07
-0.20
+0.51
-3.66
+2.77
+0.62
-0.49
+0.48

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Alfa Romeo 156 2000 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

-0.33
+0.63
-1.24
+1.07
-0.75
-0.14
-1.37
+3.07
+0.34
-0.21

<- ** Fastest Lap. **

Alfa Romeo 33 1700 cc.

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.72
-1.91
+0.66
+0.77
-0.22
-1.47
-0.93
+3.03

+0.45 *x

<- ** Fastest Lap.



44 Martin Jones
Category/Description
ARF

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:23:11.500 112.42 11
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:02:10.990 130.99
2 00:04:08.870 117.88
3 00:06:06.150 117.28
4 00:08:01.840 115.69
5 00:09:56.170 114.33
6 00:11:50.350 114.18
7 00:13:44.270 113.92
8 00:15:38.480 114.21
9 00:17:32.110 113.63
10 00:19:25.750 113.64
11 00:21:18.170 112.42
12 00:23:11.500 113.33
Consistency Factor 70
46 John Day

Category/Description

ARE -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:23:24.830 114.60 9 12
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:09.070 129.07 60.61
2 00:04:08.470 119.40 65.52
3 00:06:07.470 119.00 65.74
4 00:08:03.280 115.81 67.55
5 00:09:58.810 115.53 67.71
6 00:11:54.120 115.31 67.84
7 00:13:49.680 115.56 67.69
8 00:15:44.880 115.20 67.91
9 00:17:39.480 114.60 68.26
10 00:19:34.970 115.49 67.74
11 00:21:30.190 115.22 67.89
12 00:23:24.830 114.64 68.24
Consistency Factor 70

57 Graham Heels

Category/Description
ARE -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (E)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:20:26.240 109.66 8 11
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:00.270 120.27 65.04
2 00:03:51.570 111.30 70.29
3 00:05:42.620 111.05 70.44
4 00:07:34.530 111.91 69.90
5 00:09:25.120 110.59 70.74
6 00:11:15.860 110.74 70.64
7 00:13:05.790 109.93 71.16
8 00:14:55.450 109.66 71.34
9 00:16:45.640 110.19 70.99
10 00:18:35.830 110.19 70.99
11 00:20:26.240 110.41 70.85
Consistency Factor 49

-Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)

Number
of laps

12
Spee

59.
66.
66.
67.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
69.
69.

d

72
36
70
62
42
51
67
49
84
84
59
03

Alfa Romeo 75

Class Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.60
+1.59
+1.36
+0.15
+0.26
-0.29
+0.58
-0.01
+1.22
-0.91

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Alfa Romeo 155

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.40
+3.19
+0.28
+0.22
-0.25
+0.36
+0.60
-0.89
+0.27
+0.58

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Alfa Romeo 146

Class Racing Code

DNF.

Position

0

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.25
-0.86
+1.32
-0.15
+0.81
+0.27
-0.53

<- ** Fastest Lap.

-0.22

1700 cc.

*%

2000 cc.

*%

2000 cc.

*%



5 Simon Scott

Category/Description

ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:15:20.010 111.30 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:02:09.670 129.67
2 00:04:05.090 115.42
3 00:05:57.810 112.72
4 00:07:50.330 112.52
5 00:09:42.730 112.40
6 00:11:36.170 113.44
7 00:13:27.470 111.30
8 00:15:20.010 112.54

Consistency Factor 124

2 Alan Hudd

Category/Description

Number

of

laps

8

Speed

60.

67

69.
69.
69.
68.
70.
69.

ARF -Alfa Romeo Owners Club (F)

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:07:43.330 111.62 3
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:02:06.280 126.28
2 00:03:58.760 112.48
3 00:05:50.380 111.62
4 00:07:43.330 112.95

Consistency Factor 109

33
.78
40
52
60
96
29
51

Number

of

Spe

61
69
70
69

laps
4
ed
.95
.55

.08
.26

Alfa Romeo Sprint

Class

Racing Code

DNF.

Position

0

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2
+0
+0.
-1
+2.
-1

Alfa Romeo 33

Class

.70
.20

12

.04

14

.24

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Racing Code

DNF.

Position

0

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.86

<- ** Fastest Lap.

-1.33

1500 cc.

*%

1700 cc.

*%



Date
Time

08/08/05
6:32 pm

Valodata
S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Page : 1

Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time

Location Cadwell Racing Circuit
Date 07/08/05 Number 14
MSV Formula Ford 1600 Championship
Start time 11:21 Finish time 11:37
Road Dry Weather Sunny
Ent Driver's Entrant Category Class Code

Pos Num Name Make / Model c.C.

1 21 Peter Dempsey Swift SC92 1600 CFFC

2 22 David Mayes Raynard FF90 1600 CFFC

3 51 Nick Lay Van Diemen RF90 1600 CFFB

4 69 Stuart Kestenbaum Raynard RF89 1600 CFFC

5 93 Philip Austin Van Diemen RF90 1600 CFFB

6 99 Lee Cunningham Van Diemen RF90 1600 CFFB

7 77 Chris Hodgen Van Diemen RF90 1600 CFFB

8 92 Mike Devoy Van Diemen RF90 1600 CFFB

9 59 Chris Acton Raynard FF89 1600 CFFC

10 41 Dave Harwood Van Diemen RF89 1600 CFFC

11 24 Tom Doe Raynard 89FF 1600 CFFC

12 25 Mark Grant Van Diemen RF90 1600 CFFB
Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest M.P.H.
CFFC 21 Peter Dempsey Swift SC92 92.71 84.38
CFFB 51 Nick Lay Van Diemen RF90 94.86 82.47

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk

Fastest

1st

92

94

97

.71
93.
.86
95.
95.
95.
95.
96.
96.
96.
.14
97.

98

45
52
84
89
15
18
66

60

Laps
2nd

93

97
97
98

.12
94.
94.
95.
95.
95.
95.
96.
96.
.25
.27
.02

67
98
99
71
94
94
24
20

UNWUUYOO WD W

Num
Lap Laps

[
COWOVLWWOWOVWYWOVO®LN

Deficit

BBRWWWWWNNNR

.27
.15
.74
.81
.13
.18
.44
.47
.95
.43
.89

M.

84.
83.
82.
81.
81.
81.
81.
81.
81.
80.
80.
80.

P.

H.

38
24
47
96
920
62
58
36
33
93
53
15



Date : 08/08/05 Valodata Page
Time : 6:32 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Practive number 14 on 07/08/05.

Number Driver Make Size
21 Peter Dempsey Swift SC92 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code

CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:06:41.740 92.71 4 4 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:02.560 122.56 63.83
2 00:03:35.910 93.35 83.80
3 00:05:09.030 93.12 84.01 +0.23
4 00:06:41.740 92.71 84.38 +0.41 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

Consistency Factor 32

22 David Mayes Raynard FF90 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
CFFC -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:14:43.100 93.98 3 9 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:02.240 122.24 64.00
2 00:03:37.090 94.85 82.48
3 00:05:11.070 93.98 83.24 +0.87 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
4 00:06:45.740 94.67 82.63 -0.69
5 00:08:21.820 96.08 81.42 -1.41
6 00:09:56.930 95.11 82.25 +0.97
7 00:11:32.240 95.31 82.08 -0.20
8 00:13:07.670 95.43 81.97 -0.12
9 00:14:43.100 95.43 81.97

Consistency Factor 61

51 Nick Lay Van Diemen RF90 1600 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
CFFB -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position
Time On Lap of laps

00:13:51.910 94.86 7 8 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:02:16.000 136.00 57.52
2 00:03:52.850 96.85 80.77
3 00:05:27.830 94.98 82.36 +1.87
4 00:07:11.390 103.56 75.54 -8.58
5 00:08:50.270 98.88 79.11 +4.68
6 00:10:25.390 95.12 82.24 +3.76
7 00:12:00.250 94.86 82.47 +0.26 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
8 00:13:51.910 111.66 70.06 -16.80

Consistency Factor 599



69 Stuart Kestenbaum
Category/Description
CFFC

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:15:35.720 95.45 3
Lap Lap Time Lap

Num

1 00:02:25.910 145.91

2 00:04:02.620 96.71

3 00:05:38.070 95.45

4 00:07:14.720 96.65

5 00:09:08.820 114.10

6 00:10:45.590 96.77

7 00:12:21.580 95.99

8 00:13:58.540 96.96

9 00:15:35.720 97.18

Consistency Factor 560

93 Philip Austin

Category/Description

CFFB -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:15:24.600 95.52 6 9
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:02:22.170 142.17 55.02
2 00:04:08.240 106.07 73.75
3 00:05:44.960 96.72 80.88
4 00:07:21.890 96.93 80.71
5 00:08:57.600 95.71 81.73
6 00:10:33.120 95.52 81.90
7 00:12:08.870 95.75 81.70
8 00:13:46.860 97.99 79.83
9 00:15:24.600 97.74 80.04
Consistency Factor 196

99 Lee Cunningham

Category/Description
CFFB -BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number
Time On Lap of laps
00:16:29.650 95.84 9 10
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed
Num
1 00:01:58.590 118.59 65.97
2 00:03:34.680 96.09 81.41
3 00:05:10.620 95.94 81.54
4 00:06:46.920 96.30 81.23
5 00:08:22.950 96.03 81.46
6 00:09:58.920 95.97 81.51
7 00:11:41.390 102.47 76.34
8 00:13:17.410 96.02 81.47
9 00:14:53.250 95.84 81.62
10 00:16:29.650 96.40 81.15
Consistency Factor 182

Number
of laps

9
Spee

53.
80.
81.
80.
68.
80.
81.
80.
80.

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

d

61
89
96
94
56
84
50
68
50

Raynard RF89
Class Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1
-1
-17
+17

.26
.20
.45
.33
+0.78
-0.97
-0.22

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF90

Class Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+9.35
-0.21
+1.22
+0.19
-0.23
-2.24
+0.25

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF90

Class Racing Code

Position

3

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.15
-0.36
+0.27
+0.06
-6.50
+6.45
+0.18
-0.56

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%



77 Chris Hodgen
Category/Description
CFFB

Total Time

Time

00:15:03.510 95.89
Lap Lap Time
Num

1 00:02:13.220

2 00:03:50.110

3 00:05:26.280

4 00:07:02.410

5 00:08:38.670

6 00:10:15.250

7 00:11:51.140

8 00:13:27.080

9 00:15:03.510
Consistency Factor 35

92 Mike Devoy

Category/Description

CFFB
Total Time
Time
00:15:02.260 96.15
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:04.350
2 00:03:45.410
3 00:05:22.250
4 00:06:59.050
5 00:08:35.200
6 00:10:11.440
7 00:11:47.960
8 00:13:25.370
9 00:15:02.260
Consistency Factor 96

59 Chris Acton

Category/Description
CFFC
Total Time
Time
00:15:09.970 96.18
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:07.790
2 00:03:44.860
3 00:05:21.060
4 00:06:57.280
5 00:08:33.460
6 00:10:09.700
7 00:11:46.250
8 00:13:32.530
9 00:15:09.970
Consistency Factor 284

41 Dave Harwood

Category/Description

CFFC
Total Time --Fastes
Time
00:15:17.890 96.66
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:04.960
2 00:03:43.960
3 00:05:20.620
4 00:06:58.580
5 00:08:38.640
6 00:10:16.580
7 00:11:53.830
8 00:13:38.540
9 00:15:17.890
Consistency Factor 305

--Fastest Lap-

On Lap
7
Lap

133.
96.
96.
96.
96.
96.
95.
95.
96.

22
89
17
13
26
58
89
94
43

--Fastest Lap-

On Lap
5
Lap

124.35
101.06
96.84
96.80
96.15
96.24
96.52
97.41
96.89

--Fastest Lap-

On Lap
5
Lap

127.79
97.07
96.20
96.22
96.18
96.24
96.55

106.28
97.44

t Lap-
On Lap

3
Lap

124.
99.
96.
97.

100.
97.
97.25

104.71
99.35

96
00
66
96
06
94

Number
of laps

9

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Speed

58.
80.
.34
.38
.27

81
81
81

81.
81.
.54
81.

81

Number
of laps

9

72
74

00
58

12

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Speed

62.
.41
80.
80.
.36
81.
81.
80.
80.

77

81

Number
of laps

9

91

78
81

28
05
31
74

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Speed

61

81
81

81

Number
of laps

.22
80.
.32
.30
81.
.28
81.
73.
80.

9

59

33

02
61
28

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Speed

62.
79.
80.
79.
78.
79.
80.
.71
78.

74

60
02
93
86
18
87
44

74

Van Diemen RF90

Class Racing Code

Position

7

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.72
+0.04
-0.13
-0.32
+0.69
-0.05
-0.49

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF90

Class Racing Code

Position

8

Diff From
Previous Lap

+4.22
+0.04
+0.65
-0.09
-0.28
-0.89
+0.52

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Raynard FF89

Class Racing Code

Position

9

Diff From
Previous Lap

+0.87
-0.02
+0.04
-0.06
-0.31
-9.73
+8.84

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF89

Class Racing Code

Position

10

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2
-1
-2.
+2.12
+0.69
-7.46
+5.36

.34
.30
10

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%



24 Tom Doe
Category/Description
CFFC

Total Time

Time
00:15:41.450 97.14
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:32.650
2 00:04:12.490
3 00:05:50.150
4 00:07:27.420
5 00:09:11.570
6 00:10:49.730
7 00:12:26.870
8 00:14:04.180
9 00:15:41.450
Consistency Factor 238

25 Mark Grant

Category/Description

CFFB
Total Time
Time
00:15:35.690 97.60
Lap Lap Time
Num
1 00:02:24.310
2 00:04:05.070
3 00:05:43.090
4 00:07:22.900
5 00:09:00.500
6 00:10:38.630
7 00:12:16.730
8 00:13:56.010
9 00:15:35.690
Consistency Factor 127

On

--Fastest Lap-

Lap

7

Lap

152.
99.
97.

97

104.
98.
97.

97
97

On

65
84
66
.27
15
16
14
.31
.27

--Fastest Lap-

Lap

5

Lap

144

100.
98.
99.
97.
98.
98.
99.
99.

.31
76
02
81
60
13
10
28
68

Number
of laps

9

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (C)

Speed

51

Number
of laps

.25
78.
80.
80.
75.
79.
80.
80.
80.

9

35
10
42
11
69
53
39
42

-BARC/BRSCC Classic FF1600 (B)

Speed

54

.21
77.
79.
78.
80.
79.
79.
78.
78.

64
81
38
15
72
74
80
48

Raynard 89FF

Class Racing Code

Position

11

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2.18
+0.39
-6.88
+5.99
+1.02
-0.17
+0.04

<- ** Fastest Lap.

Van Diemen RF90
Class Racing Code

Position

12

Diff From
Previous Lap

+2
-1
+2
-0

.74
.79
.21
.53
+0.03
-1.18
-0.40

<- ** Fastest Lap.

1600 cc.

*%

1600 cc.

*%



Date : 08/08/05 Valodata Page : 1
Time : 8:28 pm S.M.A.R.T.
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Event Result Sheet

Bulletin No Issue Time
Location Cadwell Racing Circuit
Date 07/08/05 Number 13

BRSCC T Cars Championship - Race 2

Start time 11:52

Road Dry Weather Dull
Ent Driver's Entrant Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total Race

Pos Num Name Make / Model c.cC. Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit M.P.H.
1 4 Jack Timpany T Car 2000 TC 103.48 10 12 00:20:56.440 74.71
2 6 Oliver Webb T Car 2000 TC 103.21 6 12 00:20:58.080 1.64 74.62
3 7 Max Chilton T Car 2000 TC 103.27 3 12 00:21:01.390 4.95 74.42
4 22 Daniel Laddiman T Car 2000 TC 103.98 9 12 00:21:01.910 5.47 74.39
5 32 Adrian Quaife-Hobbs T Car 2000 TC 103.61 7 12 00:21:03.200 6.76 74.31
6 19 James Williams T Car 2000 TC 104.64 6 12 00:21:25.570 29.13 73.02
7 2 Drew Lammas T Car 2000 TC 104.84 6 12 00:21:28.210 31.77 72.87
8 21 Ryan Borthwick T Car 2000 TC 105.55 12 12 00:21:28.550 32.11 72.85
9 11 Jolyon Palmer T Car 2000 TC 105.53 4 12 00:21:38.080 41.64 72.32
10 85 Daniel Brown T Car 2000 TC 106.31 9 12 00:21:49.560 53.12 71.68
11 8 Alex MacDowall T Car 2000 TC 105.61 4 12 00:21:52.680 56.24 71.51
12 3 Emma Pascall T Car 2000 TC 107.77 11 12 00:22:03.140 66.70 70.95
13 50 Barry Russell T Car 2000 TC 106.74 10 10 00:21:47.780 2 Laps 59.82

Category Ent Driver Make / Model Fastest M.P.H.

TC 6 Oliver Webb T Car 103.21 75.79 *** New Lap Record ***

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
Results can be downloaded at www.smart-timing.co.uk



Date : 08/08/05 Valodata Page
Time : 8:28 pm
Telephone Numbers
01896 752447 / 01968 679108

Lap Time Details

Event number 13 on 07/08/05.

Number Driver Make Size
4 Jack Timpany T Car 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
TC -BRSCC T Car Series
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:20:56.440 103.48 10 12 1
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:52.930 112.93 69.27
2 00:03:37.500 104.57 74.81
3 00:05:21.190 103.69 75.44 +0.88
4 00:07:05.410 104.22 75.06 -0.53
5 00:08:49.280 103.87 75.31 +0.35
6 00:10:32.810 103.53 75.56 +0.34
7 00:12:17.320 104.51 74.85 -0.98
8 00:14:01.630 104.31 75.00 +0.20
9 00:15:45.190 103.56 75.54 +0.75
10 00:17:28.670 103.48 75.60 +0.08 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
11 00:19:12.250 103.58 75.52 -0.10
12 00:20:56.440 104.19 75.08 -0.61

Consistency Factor 48

6 Oliver Webb T Car 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
TC -BRSCC T Car Series
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:20:58.080 103.21 6 12 2
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap
1 00:01:53.510 113.51 68.92
2 00:03:38.440 104.93 74.55
3 00:05:22.230 103.79 75.37 +1.14
4 00:07:05.960 103.73 75.42 +0.06
5 00:08:50.170 104.21 75.07 -0.48
6 00:10:33.380 103.21 75.79 +1.00 <- ** Fastest Lap. **
7 00:12:17.610 104.23 75.05 -1.02
8 00:14:01.900 104.29 75.01 -0.06
9 00:15:46.450 104.55 74.82 -0.26
10 00:17:30.070 103.62 75.50 +0.93
11 00:19:13.510 103.44 75.63 +0.18
12 00:20:58.080 104.57 74.81 -1.13

Consistency Factor 63

7 Max Chilton T Car 2000 cc.
Category/Description Class Racing Code
TC -BRSCC T Car Series
Total Time --Fastest Lap- Number Position

Time On Lap of laps

00:21:01.390 103.27 3 12 3
Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Diff From
Num Previous Lap

1 00:01:54.360 114.36 68.41

2 00:03:39.250 104.89 74.58

3 00:05:22.520 103.27 75.75 +1.62 <- ** Fastest Lap. **

4 00:07:06.380 103.86 75.32 -0.59

5 00:08:50.320 103.94 75.26 -0.08

6 00:10:33.750 103.43 75.63 +0.51

7 00:12:18.350 104.60 74.79 -1.17

8 00:14:03.100 104.75 74.68 -0.15

9 00:15:47.400 104.30 75.00 +0.45

10 00:17:31.510 104.11 75.14 +0.19

11 00:19:17.080 105.57 74.10 -1.46

12 00:21:01.390 104.31 75.00 +1.26

Consistency Factor 75



22 Daniel Laddiman
Category/Description
TC -BRSCC T Car Series

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:21:01.910 103.98 9
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:01:53.990 113.99
2 00:03:39.910 105.92
3 00:05:24.430 104.52
4 00:07:08.790 104.36
5 00:08:53.020 104.23
6 00:10:37.220 104.20
7 00:12:21.340 104.12
8 00:14:05.530 104.19
9 00:15:49.510 103.98

10 00:17:33.640 104.13
11 00:19:17.900 104.26
12 00:21:01.910 104.01

Consistency Factor 26

32 Adrian Quaife-Hobbs
Category/Description
TC -BRSCC T Car Series

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:21:03.200 103.61 7
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:01:56.300 116.30
2 00:03:42.740 106.44
3 00:05:27.580 104.84
4 00:07:11.840 104.26
5 00:08:55.670 103.83
6 00:10:39.680 104.01
7 00:12:23.290 103.61
8 00:14:07.340 104.05
9 00:15:51.540 104.20

10 00:17:35.450 103.91
11 00:19:19.580 104.13
12 00:21:03.200 103.62

Consistency Factor 48

19 James Williams
Category/Description
TC -BRSCC T Car Series

Total Time --Fastest Lap-
Time On Lap

00:21:25.570 104.64 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num

1 00:01:57.400 117.40
2 00:03:51.900 114.50
3 00:05:38.000 106.10
4 00:07:23.230 105.23
5 00:09:09.650 106.42
6 00:10:54.290 104.64
7 00:12:39.390 105.10
8 00:14:24.560 105.17
9 00:16:09.280 104.72

10 00:17:54.660 105.38
11 00:19:39.940 105.28
12 00:21:25.570 105.63

Consistency Factor 143

Number
of laps

12
Spee

68.
73.
74.
74.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

67
73.
74.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.

Number
of laps

12
Spee

66.
68.
73.
74
73.
74
74
74
74
74
74
74.

d

63
86
85
96
05
07
13
08
23
13
03
21

d

.26

49
62
03
34
21
50
18
07
28
13
50

d

63
32
73

.34

51

.76
.43
.38
.70
.23
.30

06

T Car

Class

2000 cc.

Racing Code

Position

4

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1
+0.
+0.
+0
+0
-0
+0
-0.
-0.
+0

T Car

Class

.40

16
13

.03
.08
.07
.21

15
13

.25

<- ** Fastest Lap.

*%

2000 cc.

Racing Code

Position

5

Diff From
Previous Lap

+1.
+0
+0
-0.
+0
-0
-0.
+0
-0
+0

T Car

Class

60

.58
.43

18

.40
.44

15

.29
.22
.51

<- ** Fastest Lap.

*%

2000 cc.

Racing Code

Position

6

Diff From
Previous Lap

+8.
+0.
-1.
+1
-0
-0
+0
-0.
+0.
-0

40
87
19

.78
.46
.07
.45

66
10

.35

<- ** Fastest Lap.

*%



2 Drew Lammas
Category/Description
TC -BRSCC T Car Series

Total Time --Fastest Lap-

Time On Lap
00:21:28.210 104.84 6
Lap Lap Time Lap
Num
1 00:01:59.640 119.64
2 00:03:51.080 111.44
3 00:05:37.410 106.33
4 00:07:23.980 106.57
5 00:09:10.400 106.42
6 00:10:55.240 104.84
7 00:12:40.380 105.14
